No.	

In The Judicial Board

of the Undergraduate Students Association of UCLA

> Richard Et Al. v. USAC Election Board

PETITION FOR CONSIDERATION

Matthew William Richard

Ramneek Hazrah

5/18/2018

USAC Election Board info@usacelectionboard.com

Signatures (official use only):

Chief Justice

 $\operatorname{Clerk}$ 

### PART I: JURISDICTION

Official Order 18-4 stipulates, "The JUDICIAL BOARD requests the USAC Election Board to issue a reasonable sanction in accordance with Election Code Article 11.3.5.a-d. After an admission of guilt from the USAC Election Board for failing to issue a sanction in #C59-S2018 for attempted voter coercion."

# PART II: VIOLATIONS

#### **Enumeration of Violations**

In Official order 18-4 "The JUDICIAL BOARD requested the USAC Election Board to issue a reasonable sanction in accordance with Election Code Article 11.3.5.a-d. After an admission of guilt from the USAC Election Board for failing to issue a sanction in #C59-S2018 for attempted voter coercion". USAC Election Board has failed to issue a reasonable sanction for a validated attempt of voter coercion by Bella Martin and Victoria Solkovits in accordance with Election Code Article 11.3.5. A-d.

# PART III: RAMIFICATIONS

By failing to abide by Official Order 18-4 by not issuing a reasonable sanction in regards to complaint #C59 USAC Election Board has failed to represent the will of the Undergraduate Student Association body and failed to uphold a fair and free election.

1

PART IV: REMEDY SOUGHT

Given Official Order 18-4, we seek for USAC Election Board to issue a reasonable sanction for complaint #C59.

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

## **PART V: INFORMATION**

Petitioner: Matthew William Richard, Ramneek Hazrah SID:

Council: Ramneek Hazrah SID:

PART VI: STATEMENT OF AUTHENTICITY

By signing below, I hereby attest that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. Furthermore, I have read and understand the Judicial Board Procedure (Rules).

Respectfully submitted,

DATED:	5/18/18	Matthew William <u>Richard</u> Ramneek Hazrah Petitioner
DATED:	5/18/18	Ramneek Hazrah

Name Counsel for Petitioner